

No. 22092

IN THE

United States Court of Appeals

FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

RICHARD R. CLEMENTS, Trustee in Bankruptcy of the
Bankrupt Estates of STONE MOUNTAIN SNIDER, dba
SNIDER FAMILY MARKETS, and RUBY E. SNIDER,
Plaintiff,

vs.

AUSTIN T. SNIDER and ANGELINE M. SNIDER, dba
SNIDER FAMILY MARKETS,
Defendants.

APPELLANT'S OPENING BRIEF.

RICHARD M. MONEYMAKER,
650 South Spring Street,
Los Angeles, Calif. 90014,
Attorney for Appellants.

FILED

NOV 28 1967

WM. B. LUCK, CLERK

DEC. 1967

TOPICAL INDEX

	Page
Jurisdictional Basis	1
Statement of Case	3
Argument	5
Point I.	
The Chattel Mortgage Was Improperly Acknowledged and Thus Defective as to Creditors	5
Point II.	
Decisions in Other Jurisdictions Are Not Applicable Upon the Issue of the False Certificate of Acknowledgement	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED

Cases	Page
Bryan v. Ramirez, 8 Cal. 461 (1858)	10
Emeric v. Alvarado, 90 Cal. 444, 27 Pac. 356 (1891)	7, 10
Kahriman v. Jones, 203 Cal. 254, 263 Pac. 537 (1928)	5
Kelsey v. Dunlap, 7 Cal. 160 (1856)	10
Martin v. Crocker-Citizens National Bank, 349 F. 2d 580 (9 CA 1965)	5, 6, 7, 9, 10
Rolando v. Everitt, 72 Cal. App. 2d 629, 165 P. 2d 33 (1946)	10
Tenney Co. v. Thomas, 237 N.W. 710, 61 N.D. 202 (1931)	9
Rules	
Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, Rule 72	1
Statutes	
Bankruptcy Act, Sec. 60	4
California Civil Code, Sec. 1185	5, 6
California Civil Code, Sec. 1188	5, 10
California Civil Code, Sec. 1189	5, 6, 10
California Civil Code, Sec. 2957	4, 5
California Government Code, Sec. 6203	8
United States Code, Title 11, Sec. 96	4

No. 22092
